Environmental policy and
What is RoHS?
The RoHS is an EU Directive that specifically identifies six
key materiala so that manufacturers are held
responsible for Ensuring that their products contain
controlled concentration of the six substances
restricted by the Diretive.
The six Hazardous Substances : Below 1,000ppm of

AC 24~600V
DC 12~250V
Catalog numbering system
Contactors & Starters
Thermal overload relay
Contactor relay
GMR
17
Example of suffixTypeDevices
22 2 P R 220GMP
CT No.
2 2CT
3 3CT
Wiring method
P Pin type
S Screw type
T Tunnel type
Operating voltage
- AC100~260V
220 AC220V
110 AC110V
Reverse phase
- Without reverse
phase protection
R With reverse phase
protection
Frame Current setting value Type
0.3~1.5A
22 1~5A Direct/
4.4~22A Screw/
40
4~20A Tunnel
8~40A
80 16~80A Screw
Operating voltage
24 AC 24V
110 AC85~120V
220 AC180~260V
380 AC380(440V)
Frame Current setting value Type
0.5~6A
60 3~30A Tunnel
5~60A
AU 100 AR 100 V
17
Electronic motor protection relay
Auxiliary contactors Mechanical interlock unit Accessories
Auxiliary contact
unit
Interlock unit
Delayed
opening device
Latching unit
AU 2
AR 100
AD 9
AL 9
06 S Z a 220DMP
Wiring method
S Screw type
T Tunnel type
Type Applied MC
9 GMC-9~85
100 GMC-100~150
180 GMC-180~400
600 GMC-600~800
Option
- Standard
Z Ground
fault
Type

� page 119
46
Ordering information
Specify type and coil voltage
Description
- 4-pole main contact
- AC/DC common use coil built
- Wide coil operation voltage
- Screw mountable
- 2NO+2NC Auxiliary contacts built-in as standard
- Side mountable accessories
- Direct mountable overload relays available
Certificate
CE, ULCUL, Lloyd,
CCC(China)
4-pole Contactors
4-pole Contactors with AC coil
AC3 ratings (IEC60947-4)
AC1
Auxiliary
Frame size 220 ~ 380 ~ 500 ~
690V
contact Type
240V 440V 550V
Ith (standard)
100A
30kW 55kW 55kW 55kW
160A 2NO+2NC GMC-100/4
105A 105A 85A 65A
125A
37kW 60kW 60kW 60kW
160A 2NO+2NC GMC-125/4
125A 120A 90A 70A
150A
45kW 75kW 90kW 90kW
210A 2NO+2NC GMC-150/4
150A 150A 140A 100A
180A
55kW 90kW 110kW 110kW
230A 2NO+2NC GMC-180/4
180A 180A 180A 120A
220A
75kW 132kW 132kW 132kW
275A 2NO+2NC GMC-220/4
250A 250A 200A 150A
Mounting and Connection
Mounting Holes for screw(M6) fixing
100/125/150A Screw(M8)  terminal